Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 30/31 May 2011
Question: E11-375

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: PERMANENT STAFF REDUCTION
Written Question on Notice

Senator Boyce asked:

a) How many permanent staff recruited this FYTD?

b) What classification are these staff?

Answer:

a) A total number of 503 ongoing staff were recruited in the period, 1 July 2010 to 31 May 2011.

b) The levels range from APS1 to SES3; Medical Officer Class 3 to 6.

